## MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 7, 2021

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY AND THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY RELATING TO EMS SERVICES FOR FISCAL YEARS 21-22 AND 22-23.

BE IT ORDERED, as follows:

Adopted: June 7 2021

## SECTION I

That pursuant to the reasons indicated therein, the Mayor, on behalf of the City of Park Hills, Kentucky, is hereby authorized and directed by the City Council to enter into and execute an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Fort Wright, Kentucky and the City of Park Hills, Kentucky relating to EMS Services for Fiscal Years 21-22 and 22-23, pursuant to the provisions and conditions set forth therein, a copy of which is attached hereto, made a part hereof and incorporated by reference. The payment for such services has been set forth and approved in the annual budget.

## SECTION II

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk and shall become effective upon adoption.

, taopica: cac , , 202 .	
	MAYOR KATHY ZEMBRODT
ATTEST:	
IIII IE ALIG CITY CLERK	